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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION |

Precedence: PRIORITY Date: 01/18/1996

To: Criminal_Inveéstigatiye Attn: ‘JﬁK&Eﬁ%ﬁgﬁéﬁéeiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁéﬁéﬁgiﬁgh
IRB, IRU 1 :

Section Chief Mr. Quijada

s,

From: Legat Bonn
Frankfurt Sub-Office _
Contact: ALAT Richard F. Tamplin, 011-49-69-7535-3780

0
Approved By: Wolfenberger Klaus ﬁﬂ,)/£43—”
Drafted By: Tamplin Richard F:emg
o File Number(s): 62-HQ-1029205 (Pending)
Title: JOHN F. KENNEDY ASSASSINATION RECORDS;
COLLECTION ACT OF 1992
Synopsis: Release of German Federal Investigative Agency (BKA)
Information.
O
Details: The BKA Datenschutzbeauftragten is still reviewing this
matter but has indicated that the documents pertaining to Alfred
° Hiller shouldonot be released in conjunction with captioned act
as it %ould reveal his diagnosis of and treatment for mental
illness which is in violation of Paragraph 14 Section 1 of the
German Bundesdatenschutzgesetzes (Federal Law pertaining to the
prlvacy/non -disclosure ‘of privacy matters). The BKA has
determlned Hiller to be still alive. K
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